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SAINT-GOBAIN
Zero Tolerance towards Sexual Harassment

N Respect for others is one of the fundamental Principles of Conduct for all the employees of the
2 ) Saint-Gobain Group.

Sexual harrassment is considered the meanest form of disrespect to people. It infringes the fundamental right
of an individual to live and to work with dignity. It is a violation of the Group’s Policy and is also illegal under
the laws of the land.

Saint-Gobain’s policy aims to prohibit sexual harrassment of any kind and from any person, be it a supervisor,
co-worker, manager, supplier, customer or business associate.

Any employee found to have engaged in sexual harrassment, after an impartial investigation, will receive
prompt disciplinary action, up to and including dismissal.

The Complaint Redressal Committee shall investigate and redress the complaints on sexual harrassment.
An aggrieved employee is encouraged to lodge a complaint promptly with the Committee or the HR Business
Partner.

If a colleague shares with you in confidence, any such occurrence/incidence, you should encourage the
aggrieved colleague to register/lodge an official complaint. You can also on behalf of this aggrieved colleague
register/lodge a complaint after taking the collegue into confidence and obtaining his/her consent.

Any employee who, in good faith, makes a complaint of sexual harassment or, in good faith, deposes in such
matter shall be protected from any retaliatory action, intimidation, coercion or any other form of adverse action.

Each of us has a right to work in an environment of dignity and respect. It is our collective responsibility to
preserve this environment.

Complaint Redressal Committee

Ms. Shruthi Sudharsan Chairperson Shruthi.Sudharsan@saint-gobain.com +91 8939925488

Mr. Vidosh Sarup Member Vidosh.Sarup@saint-gobain.com +91 9880171004

Mr. Singudasu Hari Member Singudasu.Hari@saint-gobain.com +91 9892323800

Mr. Ajith Nandakumar Member Ajith.Nandakumar@saint-gobain.com +91 9447645675

Mr. Anand Indulkar Member Anand.Indulkar@saint-gobain.com +91 9820576376

Ms. Vidya Shankar Member Vidya.Shankar@saint-gobain.com +91 8450950914

Ms. Sharmistha Sengupta Member Sharmistha.Sengupta@saint-gobain.com +91 9619699684

Ms. Nishi Priyakankshi Nishi.Priyakankshi@saint-gobain.com +91 9901048741

Ms. Jayashree Subramaniyan Member Jayashree.Subramaniyan@saint-gobain.com +91 9840068336

Dr. Deepamala KS External Member Deepamala.KS@gmail.com +91 9443623736

For more information, refer to the policy on Zero Tolerance towards Sexual Harassment at the workplace.




